

Notice of Cash Service resumption of HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Wuhan Branch

07 Dec 2022

Dear Customers,

Thank you for your trust and support to HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Wuhan Branch (hereby referred to as "Wuhan Branch").

Wuhan Branch is planned to resume cash service with effect from 03 Jan2023. Your customer number, account number, details for telegraphic transfer, and relationship manager will remain unchanged. Should you have any questions to the above, please contact your relationship manager or Wuhan Branch (027-65779888).

Outlets	Address	Business Hours	Service Adjustment
HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited, Wuhan Branch	UNITS 01-07, 18/F NEW WORLD INT'L TRADE CENTER, NO.568 JIANSHE AVENUE WUHAN	9:00-17:00 Monday to Friday Closed on National / Public Holidays	Cash service resumption

Please refer to HSBC China official website, HSBC China Mobile Banking app and HSBC China WeChat official account (汇丰中国,WeChat ID: HSBC-CHINA-RBWM) for latest information.

Instead of going into a branch, you may prefer to do your banking by using our digital banking channels such as internet banking, mobile banking, phone banking, HSBC China WeChat service account (汇丰中国 客户服务, WeChat ID: HSBCeBanking).

If you have any further questions or urgent queries, please contact your Relationship Manager or please contact our 24-hours Customer Service Hotline at 95366.

Thank you for your continuous support and understanding.

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Wuhan Branch

^{*}Phone Banking and Mobile Banking is for personal customer only.